
Date Lector EMHC Servers Ushers Usher or Greeter only

July 8-9

5:30 PM Jim Brown Mark Roberti Janice Kraus

Joe Bachofer Cheney brothers Bill Roets

Connie Bachofer Joyce Wakefield

David Wakefield

8:00AM Cecil Denning Mark Acheson McMillian Brothers Bob Peck

Julie Acheson Pete Martin

Ron Linenberger Tim Linenberger

10:30AM Dan Hebert Mary Asbridge Noah Carrazco Ron Asbridge Danny Gonzales

Rod Bonilla Antonia Waggoner Marlene Bonilla

Vicky Bonilla Jason Marrs Santos Bonilla

Tym Bonilla Jim Carter

Peggy Hebert

July 15-16

5:30PM Jeanie Hrabe Jim Brown Isaac Martin Judy Bohm Charles Weir

Greg Horn Luke Gaskill Ellie Feuerborn

Chris Hrabe Isaiah Faerber Jerry Feuerborn

8:00AM David Fox Mark Roberti Bob Peck

Alice Fox Heather Gebhardt Tim Linenberger

Marilyn Crawford Sophia Walters Terry Bohm

10:30AM Peggy Hebert Sandy Budke McKenzie Clark Jim Carter

Phyllis Harper Mason Clark Dan Hebert

Leslie Martinez Roman Dalme Cameron Havel

Gerry Parker Gabriel Higgins

Barb Santiago Brian Sahlfeld

If you cannot fulfill your ministry please try and find a substitute or call the parish office at 785-823-7221.  Thank you.



Date Lector EMHC Servers Ushers Usher or Greeter only

July 22-23

5:30PM Norma Linenberger David Taylor Shane Dougherty Ralph Boor Mary Boor

Terry Taylor Isaac Martin Bill Roets

Gary Alden Adelaide Easter Janice Krause

Damian Schmidt

8:00AM Linda Struble Cecil Denning Bob Peck

Twila Stover McMillian Brothers Pat Martin

Bill Stover Pete Martin

 10:30 AM Bob Hansmann Peggy Stolzenburg Rick Shaver

Max Wheeler Jordan Family Dennis Stolzenburg

Mark Roberti Libby Wheeler

Rick Bonilla Jim Carter

Chelsea Bonilla Ron Williams

July 29-30

5:30 PM Alan Rauner Ken Faerber Jake Faerber Bill Roets Sr. Charles Weir

Lori Faerber Isaiah Faerber Ellie Feuerborn

Mark Roberti Jerry Feuerborn

8:00 AM David Fox Mark Acheson Heather Gebhardt Bob Peck

Julie Acheson Sofia Walters Tim Linenberger

Marilyn Crawford Terry Bohm

10:30 PM Leslie Martinez Tym Bonilla Noah Carrazco James Carter Danny Gonzales

Sandy Budke Antonia Waggoner Cameron Havel

Vicky Bonilla Jason Marrs Gabriel Higgins

Rod Bonilla Brian Sahlfeld

Phyllis Harper
If you cannot fulfill your ministry please try and find a substitute or call the parish office at 785-823-7221.  Thank you.



Date Lector EMHC Servers Ushers Usher or Greeter only

Aug 5-6

5:30PM Jeff Easter Joe Bachofer Shane Dougherty Joyce Wakefield Charles Weir

Connie Bachofer Gaskill brothers David Wakefield

Jim Brown Janice Krause

Judy Bohm

8:00AM Cecil Denning Alice Fox Bob Peck

David Fox McMillian brothers Pete Martin 

Mark Roberti Terry Bohm

10:30AM Jake Faerber Leslie Martinez McKenzie Clark Jim Carter

Gerry Parker Mason Clark Dennis Stolzenburg Danny Gonzalez

Peggy Stolzenburg Roman Dalme Ron Asbridge

Mary Asbridge Libby Wheeler

Max Wheeler

Aug 12-13

5:30PM Lori Faerber Norma Linenberger Sam Cheney Ralph Boor Mary Boor

Jim Brown Ben Cheney Jerry Feuerborn

Greg Horn Thomas Cheney Ellie Feuerborn

Bill Roets

8:00AM Linda Struble Bill Stover Heather Gebhardt Bob Peck

Twila Stover Sofia Walters Tim Linenberger Mark LaVoie

Ron Linenberger Pete Martin

10:30AM Vonda Bonilla Rick Bonilla Jim Carter

Chelsea Bonilla Jordan Family Cameron Havel

Mark Roberti Brian Sahlfeld

Tym Bonilla Gabriel Higgins

Sandy Budke

If you cannot fulfill your ministry please try and find a substitute or call the parish office at 785-823-7221.  Thank you.



Date Lector EMHC Servers Ushers

Aug 19-20

5:30 PM

Jim Brown Chris Hrabe Isaac Martin Joyce Wakefield

Jeannie Hrabe Adelaide Easter David Wakefield

Mark Roberti Shane Dougherty Charles Weir

Judy Bohm

8:00 AM

David Fox Cecil Denning Bob Peck

Alice Fox McMillian brothers Terry Bohm

Marilyn Crawford Tim Linenberger

10:30 AM

Pat Martin Phyllis Harper Jason Marrs Jim Carter

Lesllie Martinez  Noah Carrazco Dennis Stolzenburg

 Rod Bonilla Antonia Waggoner Libby Wheeler

Vicky Bonilla Max Wheeler

Gerry Parker

Aug 26-27

5:30PM 

Jeannie Hrabe Ken Faerber Isaiah Faerber Janice Krause Charles Weir

Lori Faerber Jake Faerber Bill Roets Sr.

Greg Horn Isaac Martin Bill Faerber

Judy Bohm

8:00AM

Linda Struble Mark Roberti Bob Peck

Mark Acheson Sofia Walters Terry Bohm Mark LaVoie

Julie Acheson Heather Gebhardt Pat Martin

10:30AM

Dan Hebert Peggy Hebert Roman Dalme Gabriel Higgins

Sandy Budke McKenzie Clark Jim Carter Danny Gonzales

Rick Bonilla Mason Clark Ron Asbridge

Chelsea Bonilla Cameron Havel

Mar Asbridge

If you cannot fulfill your ministry please try and find a substitute or call the parish office at 785-823-7221.  Thank you.



STOP

Date Lector EMHC Servers Greeter/Usher Greet or Usher only

If you cannot fulfill your ministry please try and find a substitute or call the parish office at 785-823-7221.  Thank you.


